(TO BE PRINTED ON THE LETTER HEAD OF THE APPLICANTS)

DECLARATION

Date: _____, 2024

To, **The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council** D2B, Ground Floor, D Tower, West Core, Bharat Diamond Bourse, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India

I/we, Mr. _____, an adult Indian inhabitant is the Proprietor/Partner/Director of the Partnership/Proprietorship concern/Company named as ______ (hereinafter referred to as "the Exhibitor") and will participate in the "India International Jewellery Show" (IIJS) SIGNATURE 2025 at Mumbai to be held from 04th – 08th January, 2025, and having our registered office address at ______, do hereby jointly and severally declare and undertake as under:

- 1. That **THE GEM AND JEWELLERY EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL** (hereinafter referred to as "**GJEPC**") is organizing IIJS SIGNATURE 2025, and the Exhibitor hereby intends to participate in IIJS SIGNATURE 2025.
- 2. That the Exhibitor have been allotted booth in the Jewellery start up zone for the current Exhibition i.e. IIJS SIGNATURE 2025 only.
- 3. That the Exhibitor is not associated with any Jewellery firm / entity and will not display any brand, other than its own, for promoting any products. If found then he/she is in violation of this clause, then such act will be termed as subletting, and disciplinary action will be taken against the Exhibitor in accordance to the terms of participation of IIJS SIGNATURE 2025.
- 4. That the Exhibitor agrees and undertakes that all goods displayed in its booth in the Exhibition will be at its responsibility and no personal security will be provided by GJEPC.
- 5. That the Exhibitor agrees that, in case of any violation of this declaration, GJEPC shall have the right to take necessary action which shall include closing of the booths, losing the right of preference of participation at future editions of IIJS and/or debarring from participating at any activities organized by GJEPC.
- 6. That the Exhibitor hereby specifically agrees to indemnify and keep GJEPC fully indemnified, safe and harmless always from and against any and all consequences arising out of any/all claim damages, losses, costs, expenses or any charges that GJEPC is required to suffer, pay or incur or already has suffered, paid or incurred in connection with any breach of the above declaration.

Dated this ____ day of _____, **2024.** For and on Behalf of ______ (entity name and stamp)

Name	
Designation	